## EMPLOYMENT APPEAL BOARD

\$10A.601

Department of Inspections and Appeals, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-3638 Rick Autry, Administrative Officer

Name	City	Term Ending
Kim Schmett, Chair	Clive	April 30, 2020
Ashley Koopmans	Des Moines	April 30, 2018
James Strohman	Ames	April 30, 2016

The Employment Appeal Board is a tripartite, quasi-judicial panel comprised of a representative of employers, of employees, and of the public. The three-member Employment Appeal Board is appointed by the Governor and serves as the final administrative law forum for state and federal unemployment benefit appeals. The board also hears appeals of rulings of the Occupational Safety and Health Administration, rulings of the Department of Administrative Services on state employee job classifications, and rulings of the Iowa Public Employees' Retirement System. In addition to unemployment cases, the board hears appeals involving peace officer issues and contractor registration requirements. The board receives 96 percent of its funding from the federal government.

## HOSPITAL LICENSING BOARD

§135B.10

Department of Inspections and Appeals, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-4115

Name	City	Term Ending
Pat McDermott, Chair	West Des Moines	June 30, 2017
JoAn Headington	Waverly	June 30, 2017
Frank Hermsen	Carroll	June 30, 2019
Monte Neitzel	Creston	June 30, 2019
Kay K. Runge	Davenport	June 30, 2017
Arthur Tinker		

Appointed by the Governor, the six-member Hospital Licensing Board consults with and advises the department in matters of policy affecting hospital administration. In addition, the board reviews and approves rules and standards authorized under Iowa Code chapter 135B prior to approval by the State Board of Health and adopted by the department.

## RACING AND GAMING COMMISSION \$99D.5, 99D.6

1300 Des Moines Street, Suite 100, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-7352

Brian Ohorilko, Administrator		<i>Term Ending</i> April 30, 2018		
Karyl Jones, Director of Operations				
Name	City	Term Ending		
Jeffrey M. Lamberti, Chair	Ankeny	April 30, 2017		
Richard D. Arnold	Des Moines	April 30, 2016		
Carl Heinrich	Council Bluffs	April 30, 2017		
		April 30, 2018		
Dolores M. Mertz	Algona	April 30, 2018		

The Racing and Gaming Commission regulates the pari-mutuel dog and horse racing and gambling industries in Iowa. The commission, whose members are appointed by the Governor, seeks